12/20/24, 9:11 AM

Course Rules - Northside Christian Church Disc Golf Course - B Pool Traditional with short tees on 1, 14, 15, 18

Northside Christian Church Disc Golf Course - B Pool Traditional with short tees on 1,
15, 18

14,

Layout Details

Hole

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

Tee

SHORT

SHORT
SHORT

ALT

Par Feet
3 272
3 279
3 304
3 322
3 230
3 226
3 260
3 321
3 307
3 2277
3 290
3 312
3 317
3 275
3 282
3 284
3 315

Notes

TEE from Pink flags. Creek and beyond right is OB. Parking lot, road and beyond left marked
by painted line. Fence and beyond is OB.

Fence and beyond right is OB. Road left defined by painted line and beyond is OB. Road and
beyond past basket is OB.

Road and beyond right is OB. Painted line NOT OB.
Playground enclosures are OB. Painted line NOT OB.

Mando, must pass left of marked tree. DZ for missed mando shots only. Painted line NOT OB.
Parking lot and beyond left is OB.

Double mando, must pass between both as indicated by arrows. Water is OB. Fence and beyond
right is OB. Road and beyond left is OB. All OB and missed mando shots may proceed to DZ.
May proceed immediately to DZ without teeing, throwing 3.

Water in the retention area is casual. Fence and beyond right is OB.

Pond is OB.

Play to normal/ short basket position. Barbed wire fence and beyond right is OB.

Barbed wire fence and beyond is OB.
Tee from Pink flags. Barbed wire fence and beyond right is OB.
SHORT Tee marked with Pink flags. Fence and beyond right is OB.

ALT Tee to right. Mando: Disc must cross right of marked mando. Missed mando proceed to DZ.
Path and beyond OB.

Concrete parking lot and beyond is OB.
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Hole Tee Par Feet Notes

18 SHORT 3 260 Tee from Pink flags. Creek and beyond right is OB. Road and beyond left is OB. Concrete is
OB. Grass sliver in between concrete sidewalk and road OB.
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